performance of their duties in the conduct of an election or43

actually employed in the performance of their duties for the44

necessary time spent in the revision of the registration books and45

pollbooks as required in subsection (1) of this section:46

(a) In counties having less than fifteen thousand47

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial48

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than49

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each50

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;51

(b) In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000)52

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but53

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the54

latest federal decennial census, not more than seventy-five (75)55

days per year, with no more than twenty-five (25) additional days56

[...]

twenty-five (125) days per year, with no more than forty-five (45)70

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess71

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;72

(e) In counties having ninety thousand (90,000)73

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but74

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents75

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than76

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than77

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each78

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;79

(f) In counties having one hundred seventy thousand80

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial81

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents82

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than83

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than84

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each85

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;86

(g) In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000)87

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but88

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents89

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than90

one hundred ninety (190) days per year, with no more than91

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each92

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;93

(h) In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand94

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial95

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000)96

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not97

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more98

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of99

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;100

(i) In counties having two hundred fifty thousand101

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial102

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000)103

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not104

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more105

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of106

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;107

(j) In counties having two hundred seventy-five108

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal109

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240)110

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional111

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (1)112

occurring in any calendar year.113

(3) The commissioners of election shall be entitled to114

receive a per diem in the amount of Seventy Dollars ($70.00), to115

[...]

(f) In counties having one hundred seventy thousand276

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial277

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents278

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than279

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than280

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each281

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;282

(g) In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000)283

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but284

[...]

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each288

election in excess of one (l) occurring in any calendar year;289

(h) In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand290

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial291

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000)292

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not293

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more294

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of295

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;296

(i) In counties having two hundred fifty thousand297

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial298

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000)299

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not300

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more301

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of302

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year;303

(j) In counties having two hundred seventy-five304

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal305

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240)306

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional307

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (l)308

occurring in any calendar year.309

(3) The commissioners of election shall be entitled to310

receive a per diem in the amount of Eighty-five Dollars ($85.00),311